CA Reforms Crosstabulations

Right track/Wrong direction

Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided
Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 72.7 71.0 441 26.4 14.9 33.8
direction Wrong direction 16.7 17.0 44.9 64.2 76.0 40.3
Undecided 10.6 12.0 11.1 9.3 9.1 25.8
Right track/Wrong direction
Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper
K-12/HS grad | Some college | College grad Post grad Undecided mid class
Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 38.2 37.6 46.4 53.2 40.6 46.8
direction Wrong direction 515 50.0 39.8 38.3 385 43.8
Undecided 10.3 12.4 13.8 8.5 20.9 9.4
Right track/Wrong direction
Affluence Religion
Lower mid Somewhat
Middle class class/poor Undecided Religious religious Spiritual
Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 42.4 37.9 45.1 33.3 44.3 47.1
direction Wrong direction 411 46.4 44.2 56.1 44.1 40.1
Undecided 16.6 15.6 10.7 10.6 11.6 12.7




Right track/Wrong direction

Religion Ethnicity
African
Not religious White American Latino Asian Other
Column N% | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 52.5 42.0 48.6 51.6 50.7 37.7
direction Wrong direction 34.2 46.8 48.1 35.1 31.9 52.3
Undecided 13.2 11.2 3.2 13.3 17.5 10.0
Right track/Wrong direction
Latino Age
Yes, Latino No, Latino 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 43.7 42.3 52.2 40.7 47.2 394
direction Wrong direction 327 46.1 34.1 44.7 42.4 52.9
Undecided 23.6 11.6 13.7 14.6 10.5 7.7
Right track/Wrong direction
Age Party reg Vote location
65-74 75+ Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth VBM
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N % Column N % Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 40.3 42.6 61.2 21.0 42.0 44.4
direction Wrong direction 48.0 45.4 28.1 67.2 43.8 42.4
Undecided 11.7 12.0 10.7 11.9 14.3 13.2
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Right track/Wrong direction

Vote location Region
Sacramento/N
Poll voter LA county LA area Bay area San Diego orth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 43.8 47.4 32.6 51.9 45.3 45.8
direction Wrong direction 45.8 40.6 52.7 36.6 42.3 46.2
Undecided 10.4 12.0 14.7 11.5 12.4 8.0
Right track/Wrong direction
Region DMA
Central Valley LA SF SD SAC Other DMA
Column N % ColumnN% [ ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 41.8 41.4 51.2 45.1 42.1 43.1
direction Wrong direction 47.4 45.9 37.3 41.4 475 46.6
Undecided 10.8 12.8 11.6 13.5 10.4 10.3
Right track/Wrong direction
Phone type Resident type Propensity
Cell phone Land line Home owner Renter 40-49 50-59
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN% [ ColumnN% | ColumnN %
Right track/wrong Right track 43.7 44.2 42.3 48.1 43.9 45.4
direction Wrong direction 38.8 44.9 45.9 39.6 35.1 40.7
Undecided 17.5 10.8 11.8 12.3 21.0 13.9
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Right track/Wrong direction

Propensity Median income
60-69 70-79 80-89 90+ 1st quintile 2nd quintile
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %
Right track/wrong Right track 50.8 38.4 41.4 43.5 54.7 43.9
direction Wrong direction 33.6 41.8 47.7 47.2 36.0 413
Undecided 15.6 19.8 10.9 9.3 9.3 14.8
Right track/Wrong direction
Median income Sex Party loyalty
3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile Male Female Loyal Rep
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN % | Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 38.3 39.8 44.5 44.0 44.2 15.1
direction Wrong direction 49.9 50.4 41.4 44.9 43.0 75.7
Undecided 11.7 9.8 14.1 11.1 12.8 9.2
Right track/Wrong direction
Party loyalty
Switch voter Loyal Dem
Column N% | Column N %
Right track/wrong Right track 43.6 63.0
direction Wrong direction 47.6 25.3
Undecided 8.8 11.6
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Name ID & Impression

Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided

Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 24.0 16.4 8.8 2.6 2.7 111
Somewhat approve 28.7 30.9 27.7 20.3 6.4 21.1

Somewhat disapprove 10.8 16.6 26.8 22.4 11.7 16.3

Strongly disapprove 23.4 24.3 295 49.8 77.1 315
Undecided/refused 13.1 11.8 7.3 4.9 2.1 20.0

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 36.3 22.6 11.9 6.7 4.6 10.3
Somewhat approve 354 47.6 38.1 211 4.2 24.7

Somewhat disapprove 10.8 16.2 18.2 22.2 22.7 22.0

Strongly disapprove 10.6 6.8 24.3 43.3 65.4 25.7
Undecided/refused 7.0 6.9 7.5 6.7 3.0 17.3

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 29.0 25.8 25.8 21.2 24.4 13.3
Somewhat approve 37.2 43.5 40.0 36.9 35.1 37.1

Somewhat disapprove 7.5 105 12.7 18.1 145 131

Strongly disapprove 14.4 6.2 9.4 11.8 19.3 20.0
Undecided/refused 11.9 14.0 12.1 12.0 6.7 16.6

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 23.9 16.3 7.7 2.7 1.9 4.5
Somewhat approve 49.9 48.4 36.3 22.0 12.8 275

Somewhat disapprove 7.1 11.7 21.1 28.3 18.2 21.7

Strongly disapprove 10.7 7.5 21.0 33.6 57.4 26.3
Undecided/refused 8.3 16.1 13.9 13.4 9.7 20.1




Name ID & Impression

Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper
K-12/HS grad | Some college | College grad Post grad Undecided mid class
Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N % Column N %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 5.6 8.8 10.2 13.5 15.4 13.8
Somewhat approve 26.3 16.7 29.0 24.7 17.4 18.6

Somewhat disapprove 19.8 20.0 213 18.3 115 22.2

Strongly disapprove 40.1 47.1 31.7 33.6 32.4 34.7
Undecided/refused 8.2 7.5 7.8 9.8 23.2 10.7

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 4.7 12.6 17.5 19.5 10.1 15.3
Somewhat approve 375 26.1 29.8 35.0 25.9 325

Somewhat disapprove 19.6 16.3 21.1 16.9 22.4 18.7

Strongly disapprove 333 33.6 25.7 24.2 20.1 28.1
Undecided/refused 5.0 11.4 6.0 4.4 215 5.4

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 23.3 25.1 22.3 26.9 14.6 225
Somewhat approve 35.7 34.2 42.3 42.8 31.6 46.6

Somewhat disapprove 15.8 11.2 12.9 14.2 8.4 17.4

Strongly disapprove 17.0 145 12.1 4.1 23.7 8.1
Undecided/refused 8.2 15.0 10.4 12.0 21.7 5.3

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 9.5 7.9 8.4 11.0 10.3 8.8
Somewhat approve 37.0 29.0 32.7 39.2 27.7 33.2

Somewhat disapprove 21.3 17.6 20.1 17.9 16.0 22.2

Strongly disapprove 22.1 29.2 22.6 24.1 243 24.9
Undecided/refused 10.2 16.3 16.2 7.8 21.6 11.0
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Name ID & Impression

Affluence Religion
Lower mid Somewhat
Middle class class/poor Undecided Religious religious Spiritual

Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 9.2 13.4 8.4 5.7 8.3 11.9
Somewhat approve 27.9 21.0 24.9 20.9 30.6 18.2

Somewhat disapprove 24.3 15.4 18.4 20.4 19.6 24.4

Strongly disapprove 27.9 40.7 40.7 43.9 37.1 38.3
Undecided/refused 10.7 9.5 7.5 9.1 4.4 7.2

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 17.2 16.3 13.1 10.7 12.9 17.9
Somewhat approve 35.6 23.7 30.6 22.9 35.4 29.4

Somewhat disapprove 23.0 17.4 17.6 20.5 20.6 21.2

Strongly disapprove 16.6 32.3 31.1 37.0 27.9 27.9
Undecided/refused 7.6 10.2 7.6 8.9 3.2 3.6

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 18.3 23.6 26.2 27.1 22.0 24.5
Somewhat approve 41.3 31.2 37.3 39.2 41.4 38.4

Somewhat disapprove 134 16.3 10.7 10.3 15.8 13.0

Strongly disapprove 16.5 15.4 11.3 10.5 13.2 11.9
Undecided/refused 10.6 13.6 14.5 13.0 7.7 12.2

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 8.5 8.8 9.4 9.3 7.3 13.1
Somewhat approve 35.3 25.8 35.0 28.7 32.3 34.1

Somewhat disapprove 26.9 12.9 16.9 22.2 24.0 18.5

Strongly disapprove 12.5 331 26.4 29.5 24.8 23.1
Undecided/refused 16.9 19.5 12.2 10.4 11.6 11.2
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Name ID & Impression

Religion Ethnicity
African
Not religious White American Latino Asian Other

Column N % | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 15.2 9.5 19.1 8.8 16.5 10.1
Somewhat approve 22.6 20.2 21.1 29.9 45.3 22.8

Somewhat disapprove 16.1 19.4 26.6 25.0 13.9 16.5

Strongly disapprove 31.8 43.7 33.3 24.5 15.9 27.3
Undecided/refused 14.3 7.2 .0 11.8 8.5 23.3

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 17.7 14.4 175 17.2 16.0 10.1
Somewhat approve 34.7 28.2 31.8 36.3 48.7 21.8

Somewhat disapprove 131 17.2 26.5 21.0 15.2 22.1

Strongly disapprove 211 33.9 20.9 20.2 9.0 34.4
Undecided/refused 13.4 6.4 3.3 5.3 11.1 11.6

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 229 22.6 19.4 30.0 24.3 35.6
Somewhat approve 36.0 40.3 41.2 37.4 45.6 50.9

Somewhat disapprove 125 15.2 16.8 9.5 6.7 .0

Strongly disapprove 12.4 9.5 15.6 15.2 9.6 135
Undecided/refused 16.2 12.4 7.0 7.9 13.9 .0

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 8.3 7.6 4.6 16.1 5.8 10.1
Somewhat approve 39.5 30.6 45.5 38.3 54.3 221

Somewhat disapprove 105 20.8 20.8 18.3 9.5 18.0

Strongly disapprove 21.2 29.2 25.6 13.2 5.1 385
Undecided/refused 20.4 11.8 3.5 14.0 25.3 11.3
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Name ID & Impression

Latino Age
Yes, Latino No, Latino 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 7.6 10.3 5.2 16.5 9.2 84
Somewhat approve 23.1 22.2 37.4 25.2 23.7 18.6

Somewhat disapprove 20.5 19.0 21.2 24.4 19.3 21.8

Strongly disapprove 38.7 41.3 23.6 21.1 43.2 47.4
Undecided/refused 10.1 7.2 12.6 12.7 4.7 3.8

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 25.5 14.3 11.1 18.3 14.2 13.4
Somewhat approve 15.9 29.7 48.2 28.1 325 21.0

Somewhat disapprove 13.6 17.8 20.9 18.1 20.3 15.0

Strongly disapprove 41.7 30.9 10.8 24.9 30.3 47.1
Undecided/refused 3.3 7.3 9.1 10.6 2.7 3.6

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 371 23.1 21.6 27.2 22.6 17.7
Somewhat approve 24.4 40.3 45.6 35.1 44.9 36.6

Somewhat disapprove 11.2 14.2 7.5 16.2 16.4 18.3

Strongly disapprove 20.1 10.5 10.2 10.7 9.0 19.8
Undecided/refused 7.3 12.0 15.0 10.8 7.0 7.7

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 15.0 7.1 8.8 9.7 7.8 9.4
Somewhat approve 30.3 32.6 47.3 30.6 325 27.8

Somewhat disapprove 20.4 19.8 18.7 16.9 23.1 195

Strongly disapprove 19.5 27.7 9.9 22.3 26.9 37.6
Undecided/refused 14.8 12.8 15.3 20.5 9.7 5.6
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Name ID & Impression

Age Party reg Vote location
65-74 75+ Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth VBM

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 10.6 13.2 17.6 2.7 5.9 12.3
Somewhat approve 16.0 19.6 31.8 11.1 24.8 23.2

Somewhat disapprove 18.1 151 18.4 18.3 23.3 17.7

Strongly disapprove 49.3 45.7 22.7 62.6 34.2 375
Undecided/refused 5.9 6.5 9.5 5.3 11.8 9.3

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 16.5 17.6 23.4 35 12.1 15.0
Somewhat approve 27.8 25.1 39.8 15.7 33.3 32.1

Somewhat disapprove 19.3 195 154 20.2 22.4 17.8

Strongly disapprove 31.2 27.0 15.1 52.9 22.8 26.7
Undecided/refused 5.1 10.8 6.3 7.7 9.4 8.5

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 26.5 324 25.7 22.0 23.4 25.6
Somewhat approve 39.6 335 42.8 38.1 329 36.3

Somewhat disapprove 104 9.0 10.4 13.8 16.5 12.7

Strongly disapprove 7.9 9.6 11.7 11.7 131 11.4
Undecided/refused 15.7 15.4 94 14.3 14.2 14.0

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 7.6 10.7 16.6 4 6.3 9.8
Somewhat approve 35.4 31.4 45.2 18.8 31.1 33.8

Somewhat disapprove 14.4 19.6 12.6 24.0 23.8 18.0

Strongly disapprove 28.4 22.1 12.2 46.8 20.7 243
Undecided/refused 14.2 16.1 13.4 10.1 18.1 14.0
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Name ID & Impression

Vote location Region
Sacramento/N
Poll voter LA county LA area Bay area San Diego orth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % Column N %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 7.3 11.7 8.0 9.5 13.3 10.6
Somewhat approve 24.5 29.3 194 26.0 22.7 18.0

Somewhat disapprove 22.1 19.6 23.0 22.2 14.2 13.3

Strongly disapprove 37.9 27.3 45.3 325 40.1 47.8
Undecided/refused 8.2 12.1 4.4 9.9 9.6 10.2

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 13.8 16.1 10.9 16.0 16.1 15.4
Somewhat approve 29.4 31.9 19.2 42.7 32.9 26.7

Somewhat disapprove 19.7 20.7 24.5 155 151 18.1

Strongly disapprove 30.6 22.3 39.2 18.8 27.6 315
Undecided/refused 6.4 8.9 6.2 7.1 8.3 8.3

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 22.0 21.4 29.2 25.0 24.4 22.5
Somewhat approve 42.1 38.0 40.6 41.4 37.2 32.6

Somewhat disapprove 13.3 13.7 11.7 11.6 16.0 17.0

Strongly disapprove 12.8 13.3 10.0 9.0 10.0 13.5
Undecided/refused 9.8 13.6 8.5 131 124 14.4

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 8.1 10.1 7.6 9.0 12.2 8.4
Somewhat approve 334 33.8 24.6 415 28.1 33.6

Somewhat disapprove 20.1 16.0 23.7 175 26.6 14.9

Strongly disapprove 253 22.0 29.2 18.1 23.8 31.6
Undecided/refused 13.1 18.1 14.9 13.9 9.3 11.4
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Name ID & Impression

Region DMA

Central Valley LA SF SD SAC Other DMA

Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 8.9 10.4 8.6 14.5 13.1 6.8
Somewhat approve 21.9 24.1 24.8 21.9 20.5 24.6

Somewhat disapprove 18.4 215 23.3 154 10.9 17.0

Strongly disapprove 44.3 35.2 335 37.7 45.8 45.9
Undecided/refused 6.5 8.8 9.8 10.5 9.8 5.7

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 13.1 13.9 15.2 16.1 16.8 12.6
Somewhat approve 30.5 25.6 42.8 34.4 243 32.4

Somewhat disapprove 12.3 22.2 15.8 15.1 16.5 15.3

Strongly disapprove 37.3 30.9 18.9 26.3 35.6 31.3
Undecided/refused 6.8 7.3 7.4 8.2 6.9 8.4

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 18.9 25.5 25.1 25.2 18.6 20.9
Somewhat approve 39.3 39.3 39.4 37.1 371 38.8

Somewhat disapprove 10.7 12.8 12.3 16.1 155 11.0

Strongly disapprove 19.2 11.3 10.3 8.1 17.2 15.5
Undecided/refused 11.9 11.1 13.0 13.5 11.6 13.8

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 7.9 8.6 8.6 11.9 10.6 8.6
Somewhat approve 39.4 30.4 42.6 29.2 34.9 31.8

Somewhat disapprove 16.5 194 18.6 25.7 10.4 20.6

Strongly disapprove 29.7 25.6 17.0 24.0 35.5 26.4
Undecided/refused 6.6 16.1 13.3 9.2 8.6 12.6
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Name ID & Impression

Phone type Resident type Propensity
Cell phone Land line Home owner Renter 40-49 50-59

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 10.7 10.0 9.7 11.0 8.1 12.2
Somewhat approve 28.4 22.8 21.9 27.9 40.8 28.4

Somewhat disapprove 19.4 19.7 19.6 19.8 23.2 22.2

Strongly disapprove 32.2 38.8 39.8 33.0 20.3 25.0
Undecided/refused 9.3 8.7 9.0 8.4 7.6 12.3

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 16.0 14.2 13.3 17.2 8.1 9.5
Somewhat approve 34.1 30.2 30.3 32.2 404 36.5

Somewhat disapprove 23.6 17.6 18.7 18.5 31.9 20.4

Strongly disapprove 19.9 30.2 30.7 234 10.8 24.5
Undecided/refused 6.4 7.8 7.0 8.7 8.8 9.1

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 25.1 23.8 245 22.9 28.0 26.6
Somewhat approve 36.9 39.2 40.2 35.8 38.1 37.1

Somewhat disapprove 6.8 14.2 13.2 12.6 16.2 13.5

Strongly disapprove 15.3 11.4 10.7 15.0 11.0 13.6
Undecided/refused 15.9 11.4 11.4 13.8 6.7 9.1

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 14.6 8.0 8.4 10.5 11.3 7.0
Somewhat approve 32.6 33.8 31.9 37.4 30.7 33.8

Somewhat disapprove 16.7 194 19.3 18.2 27.3 20.4

Strongly disapprove 24.4 24.8 26.6 20.8 9.5 25.0
Undecided/refused 11.7 14.0 13.8 13.2 21.2 13.9
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Name ID & Impression

Propensity Median income

60-69 70-79 80-89 90+ 1st quintile 2nd quintile

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 7.2 4.1 9.2 115 14.5 8.5
Somewhat approve 34.2 21.1 23.8 19.0 27.1 21.6

Somewhat disapprove 19.1 23.7 18.8 18.7 23.0 19.0

Strongly disapprove 315 42.8 36.6 42.8 29.4 37.8
Undecided/refused 8.1 8.3 11.6 8.0 6.0 13.2

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 8.5 10.9 16.4 17.4 18.2 11.7
Somewhat approve 48.7 24.7 31.3 25.2 37.0 20.1

Somewhat disapprove 14.2 14.2 19.9 18.3 15.6 19.6

Strongly disapprove 21.8 37.8 25.8 32.1 20.5 20.1
Undecided/refused 6.7 12.4 6.5 7.1 8.7 105

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 185 16.5 175 26.7 24.4 21.0
Somewhat approve 39.3 34.2 50.5 37.0 36.3 38.8

Somewhat disapprove 111 14.0 9.8 13.6 9.6 10.0

Strongly disapprove 16.7 20.9 10.5 10.2 13.8 18.7
Undecided/refused 14.4 14.3 11.6 12.6 16.0 115

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 10.7 7.0 45 10.1 10.7 8.9
Somewhat approve 40.2 30.5 40.1 31.1 37.7 36.1

Somewhat disapprove 11.2 235 26.0 17.7 18.8 17.9

Strongly disapprove 18.6 27.3 14.7 29.7 14.1 24.0
Undecided/refused 19.3 11.8 14.6 114 18.7 13.0
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Name ID & Impression

Median income Sex Party loyalty
3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile Male Female Loyal Rep

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN %

Vitals fed govt Strongly approve 11.2 9.9 6.8 9.2 10.9 1.6
Somewhat approve 25.6 25.5 194 22.4 25.0 7.1

Somewhat disapprove 155 20.2 20.6 21.0 18.4 18.0

Strongly disapprove 41.4 37.4 41.7 38.3 37.1 68.7
Undecided/refused 6.2 7.0 11.6 9.1 8.6 4.6

Vitals state govt  Strongly approve 13.6 14.4 14.6 15.5 13.6 2.6
Somewhat approve 29.2 26.1 334 28.8 32.8 10.8

Somewhat disapprove 15.9 24.3 175 17.0 20.0 21.4

Strongly disapprove 34.6 29.0 28.6 30.8 26.3 60.9
Undecided/refused 6.7 6.2 5.9 7.8 7.3 4.2

Vitals city govt Strongly approve 24.0 27.6 229 23.3 24.6 22.0
Somewhat approve 31.8 42.3 44.5 39.1 38.6 34.8

Somewhat disapprove 17.6 15.1 12.4 14.2 11.9 16.1

Strongly disapprove 15.1 5.6 7.6 12.9 11.2 134
Undecided/refused 11.5 9.4 12.6 10.5 13.6 13.8

Vitals CA leg Strongly approve 10.2 7.8 7.8 7.8 10.2 1.0
Somewhat approve 33.7 30.5 30.5 30.0 36.8 12.9

Somewhat disapprove 17.4 19.9 20.5 19.2 18.7 24.6

Strongly disapprove 27.7 30.9 26.3 30.1 20.1 52.1
Undecided/refused 10.9 10.8 14.9 12.9 14.2 9.4
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Name ID & Impression

Vitals fed govt

Vitals state govt

Vitals city govt

Vitals CA leg

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided/refused
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided/refused
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided/refused
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Undecided/refused

Party loyalty
Switch voter Loyal Dem

ColumnN% | Column N %
8.3 14.9
27.6 31.9
24.8 20.3
31.6 22.4
7.8 10.4
10.7 23.0
32.7 43.6
26.4 13.8
26.1 12.5
4.1 7.0
28.0 25.7
41.4 41.5
15.0 9.2
10.5 10.3
5.1 13.2
9.5 13.4
26.6 49.7
27.7 12,5
24.3 10.9
11.9 13.5
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State better/worse

Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided
Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %
State better/worse ~ Much better 34.9 24.7 13.9 3.0 2.7 8.1
Somewhat better 25.7 26.7 20.2 16.8 8.9 16.8
Somewhat worse 1.9 2.0 7.0 11.8 12,5 9.9
Much worse 15 3.5 8.2 234 39.6 11.9
About the same 31.9 40.1 48.3 44.5 34.9 49.6
Undecided 4.2 3.1 25 .6 1.3 3.7
State better/worse
Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper
K-12/HS grad | Some college | College grad Post grad Undecided mid class
Column N % Column N % ColumnN% [ ColumnN% | ColumnN % Column N %
State better/worse  Much better 5.8 10.0 17.3 19.6 18.0 171
Somewhat better 24.3 18.9 184 20.5 10.1 20.5
Somewhat worse 9.7 9.3 4.5 7.5 7.8 7.9
Much worse 15.2 17.6 11.6 11.3 8.5 13.3
About the same 45.0 40.9 454 39.3 49.8 40.4
Undecided .0 3.3 2.7 1.9 5.9 .9
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State better/worse

Affluence Religion
Lower mid Somewhat
Middle class class/poor Undecided Religious religious Spiritual
Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N %
State better/worse ~ Much better 12.4 14.3 13.7 7.3 15.4 18.7
Somewhat better 25.6 13.6 18.9 18.3 18.2 23.4
Somewhat worse 45 7.2 8.1 9.8 8.2 6.3
Much worse 7.7 12.4 15.7 21.3 12.2 10.4
About the same 46.8 49.8 40.9 41.6 43.9 39.5
Undecided 3.0 2.6 2.7 1.8 21 1.8
State better/worse
Religion Ethnicity Latino
African
Not religious White American Latino Asian Other Yes, Latino
Column N % | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %
State better/worse  Much better 16.7 12.6 19.8 15.9 20.7 10.1 18.4

Somewhat better 20.0 20.4 15.7 23.1 12.9 225 16.6
Somewhat worse 4.9 9.2 3.6 5.2 7.4 4.2 9.6
Much worse 9.7 17.3 10.3 7.8 .0 14.8 8.2
About the same 44.9 38.0 46.9 46.8 53.7 48.5 43.8
Undecided 3.7 25 3.8 1.2 5.2 .0 3.3
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State better/worse

Latino Age
No, Latino 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
ColumnN% | CoumnN% | CoumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %
State better/worse ~ Much better 14.0 14.2 155 15.1 9.8 174 15.0
Somewhat better 19.7 24.9 18.8 18.4 22.9 15.3 17.1
Somewhat worse 8.2 5.2 10.5 7.4 6.9 4.3 12.3
Much worse 15.4 2.8 8.9 19.0 19.7 15.4 17.7
About the same 40.1 50.5 41.6 40.1 38.8 43.7 36.0
Undecided 2.7 25 4.6 .0 1.9 3.9 1.9
State better/worse
Party reg Vote location Region

Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth VBM Poll voter LA county LA area
ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N %
State better/worse  Much better 23.0 4.5 10.4 13.7 14.8 16.9 9.5
Somewhat better 24.3 9.8 22.8 21.7 16.9 194 154
Somewhat worse 4.0 12.7 7.1 51 10.3 51 14.1
Much worse 5.9 27.2 10.9 12.2 15.4 12.4 16.1
About the same 40.2 445 45.3 45.2 39.8 44.3 43.1
Undecided 2.6 1.3 3.4 2.1 2.7 1.8 1.9
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State better/worse

Region DMA
Sacramento/N
Bay area San Diego orth Central Valley LA SF

Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N %

State better/worse  Much better 15.5 12.9 15.2 14.7 13.3 15.1

Somewhat better 24.9 17.0 17.2 21.7 17.2 27.0

Somewhat worse 5.8 9.0 4.5 4.1 9.4 5.9

Much worse 7.7 12.8 20.5 17.3 13.8 6.9

About the same 41.1 45.5 41.5 41.5 44.3 41.0

Undecided 5.0 2.7 11 .8 1.9 4.1

State better/worse
DMA Phone type Resident type
SD SAC Other DMA Cell phone Land line Home owner Renter

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %
State better/worse  Much better 12.7 14.6 16.1 18.9 13.2 13.1 16.7
Somewhat better 17.7 14.7 20.4 22.8 18.9 18.6 21.8
Somewhat worse 9.8 4.7 3.9 9.4 7.0 8.2 5.7
Much worse 12.0 22.4 17.5 8.9 14.6 13.7 13.4
About the same 44.8 40.4 41.4 37.4 43.9 43.7 40.8
Undecided 3.0 3.1 7 2.4 2.4 2.8 1.6
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State better/worse

Propensity Median ...
40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90+ 1st quintile
ColumnN% | CoumnN% | CoumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %
State better/worse ~ Much better 2.3 4.4 15.4 13.0 17.2 16.3 17.7
Somewhat better 20.2 18.2 28.0 16.1 16.9 18.7 19.7
Somewhat worse 6.9 4.9 7.2 8.3 8.8 7.5 7.1
Much worse 10.3 11.0 7.9 14.0 6.1 17.4 8.2
About the same 60.5 59.2 38.4 42.2 49.8 37.8 46.8
Undecided .0 2.3 3.2 6.4 1.2 2.3 .6
State better/worse
Median income Sex Party loyalty
2nd quintile 3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile Male Female Loyal Rep
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %
State better/worse  Much better 13.3 12.2 12.4 154 14.6 13.8 25
Somewhat better 24.1 19.7 17.3 17.3 20.3 18.9 9.7
Somewhat worse 5.0 9.5 4.4 11.0 7.7 7.1 12.7
Much worse 134 16.3 16.3 13.5 13.0 14.1 34.2
About the same 41.3 39.9 46.4 39.9 42.9 42.8 39.6
Undecided 2.9 2.4 3.0 3.0 15 3.2 1.2
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State better/worse

Party loyalty
Switch voter Loyal Dem

Column N % | Column N %

State better/worse ~ Much better 8.7 22.8

Somewhat better 21.1 26.6

Somewhat worse 10.3 29

Much worse 10.4 4.9

About the same 48.2 39.9

Undecided 1.3 2.8

Need for accountability & transparency
Ideology Education
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided K-12/HS grad
Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %
Transparent A great need 34.8 33.6 36.7 60.1 75.0 42.0 40.2
Some need 36.1 35.1 35.5 26.5 22.2 38.0 36.4
A little need 17.8 19.0 20.8 7.0 1.8 7.5 14.5
No need 9.6 8.0 6.2 3.9 1.0 5.3 4.7
Undecided 1.8 4.3 .9 25 .0 7.1 4.2
Accountable A great need 34.4 46.3 55.8 72.9 80.3 60.1 65.0
Some need 31.7 31.4 28.3 15.7 11.6 23.4 19.6
A little need 18.8 13.0 10.2 4.2 4.8 5.4 8.0
No need 13.1 8.0 4.3 4.0 3.3 4.0 6.9
Undecided 2.0 1.3 14 3.2 .0 7.1 v
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Need for accountability & transparency

Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper Lower mid
Some college | College grad Post grad Undecided mid class Middle class class/poor
Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %

Transparent A great need 56.7 47.6 33.2 38.4 43.0 41.4 46.5
Some need 24.3 31.6 39.9 39.3 34.1 37.1 29.8
A little need 12.5 12.2 19.4 7.0 15.1 13.5 10.3
No need 4.4 6.9 6.6 5.1 7.7 4.2 8.6
Undecided 2.1 1.7 9 10.2 .0 3.7 4.8
Accountable A great need 66.5 58.1 435 65.1 53.4 60.7 63.7
Some need 20.6 24.8 331 14.2 25.5 24.2 18.9
A little need 8.5 8.0 13.5 8.8 10.0 9.0 6.1
No need 3.0 6.5 7.7 2.4 9.7 3.2 6.7
Undecided 1.3 2.6 2.2 9.5 1.4 29 4.6
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Need for accountability & transparency

Affluence Religion Ethnicity
Somewhat African
Undecided Religious religious Spiritual Not religious White American
Column N % | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N % Column N %
Transparent A great need 47.1 55.2 42.7 45.9 385 45.0 67.1
Some need 31.2 26.6 39.0 29.5 32.9 33.7 20.6
A little need 14.8 11.0 15.0 14.9 155 14.0 12.3
No need 4.9 4.6 2.4 9.3 8.3 51 .0
Undecided 2.1 2.5 9 5 4.8 2.1 .0
Accountable A great need 58.0 69.7 61.5 48.7 49.6 56.8 58.6
Some need 254 16.3 25.6 32.2 26.2 24.7 29.9
A little need 10.1 6.1 9.9 8.6 12.8 9.6 11.6
No need 49 5.3 25 8.9 7.6 6.6 .0
Undecided 1.6 2.7 5 15 3.8 2.3 .0
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Need for accountability & transparency

Ethnicity Latino Age
Latino Asian Other Yes, Latino No, Latino 18-34 35-44

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN %

Transparent A great need 42.2 40.9 57.1 45.0 46.5 395 53.2
Some need 37.7 23.2 27.9 40.6 315 40.8 28.2

A little need 14.2 211 4.2 10.8 13.9 13.7 11.3

No need 4.9 9.6 10.9 .0 5.8 4.0 7.2

Undecided 1.0 5.2 .0 3.6 2.4 2.0 .0

Accountable A great need 63.2 45.4 67.2 58.2 56.4 54.1 55.0
Some need 24.5 34.1 28.7 27.1 25.6 30.7 35.6

A little need 7.3 11.9 4.2 7.0 9.7 11.4 5.8

No need 5.0 2.6 .0 7.7 6.0 2.4 3.6

Undecided .0 6.0 .0 .0 2.3 1.3 .0
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Need for accountability & transparency

Age Party reg
45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % Column N %
Transparent A great need 44.2 53.7 48.0 39.7 35.9 61.5 42.9
Some need 38.1 26.5 23.1 34.3 36.7 24.0 35.0
A little need 13.3 14.7 18.2 11.2 17.4 8.7 14.7
No need 3.6 4.5 5.7 10.0 7.7 3.3 5.2
Undecided .8 .6 5.0 4.8 2.3 2.5 2.2
Accountable A great need 60.5 66.7 56.3 54.0 48.2 73.3 58.0
Some need 22.9 16.7 20.3 27.4 28.5 14.0 29.5
A little need 6.3 8.5 12.0 10.0 13.3 6.7 6.2
No need 8.5 7.3 7.6 5.9 7.7 4.6 3.6
Undecided 1.8 .8 3.8 2.7 2.3 15 2.6
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Need for accountability & transparency

Vote location Region
Sacramento/N
VBM Poll voter LA county LA area Bay area San Diego orth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % Column N %

Transparent A great need 43.4 47.9 50.2 51.7 38.0 35.3 44.8
Some need 334 31.2 315 29.2 34.1 38.4 27.2

A little need 15.1 12.9 12.4 13.3 16.3 22.5 12.1

No need 5.3 6.4 3.7 4.3 8.9 3.0 9.4

Undecided 2.8 1.6 2.2 1.6 2.8 .8 6.5

Accountable A great need 59.0 57.3 58.6 62.5 52.5 53.0 60.2
Some need 24.0 25.0 21.3 21.6 31.0 29.9 19.2

A little need 9.5 9.3 12.5 7.1 7.4 11.2 9.5

No need 5.3 6.2 5.1 6.6 6.6 3.8 8.7

Undecided 2.1 2.1 2.6 2.2 2.6 21 2.4
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Need for accountability & transparency

Region DMA Phone type
Central Valley LA SF SD SAC Other DMA Cell phone
Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %
Transparent A great need 45.4 50.7 36.1 33.3 53.8 43.4 52.7
Some need 37.4 30.6 36.6 39.0 22.6 35.5 27.6
A little need 10.5 12.5 15.2 24.5 11.0 13.6 13.1
No need 6.0 4.1 9.9 3.2 53 6.3 6.1
Undecided .8 2.0 2.2 .0 7.3 11 .5
Accountable A great need 63.0 60.3 51.7 53.0 67.4 58.2 60.1
Some need 24.3 21.8 31.2 28.4 16.7 25.8 25.7
A little need 9.9 9.3 7.9 12.2 9.1 10.9 6.3
No need 2.7 6.0 6.6 4.1 4.6 5.1 6.8
Undecided .0 25 2.6 2.3 2.2 .0 1.1
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Need for accountability & transparency

Phone type Resident type Propensity
Land line Home owner Renter 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %
Transparent A great need 43.9 445 47.4 50.0 39.7 48.3 59.9
Some need 33.4 335 30.1 26.2 36.8 30.0 34.2
A little need 14.3 13.6 15.2 10.6 13.4 14.9 43
No need 5.7 5.9 5.4 9.3 6.3 5.3 1.6
Undecided 2.7 25 2.0 3.9 3.7 1.5 .0
Accountable A great need 57.9 58.0 58.9 67.5 61.4 57.1 67.2
Some need 24.2 23.7 25.9 17.0 23.3 29.0 22.5
A little need 10.1 10.4 7.3 4.7 6.8 9.2 4.3
No need 5.5 5.4 6.4 9.2 6.5 21 1.6
Undecided 2.3 2.4 15 1.6 2.0 2.6 4.4
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Need for accountability & transparency

Propensity Median income
80-89 90+ 1st quintile 2nd quintile 3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN %

Transparent A great need 44.6 44.0 45.0 46.1 46.3 48.9 40.7
Some need 35.3 321 295 315 35.0 31.3 34.7

A little need 14.4 15.3 16.4 15.7 11.8 12.0 14.7

No need 3.6 6.3 6.8 3.6 5.4 53 7.5

Undecided 2.2 2.4 2.2 3.0 1.5 25 2.3

Accountable A great need 60.2 55.8 56.7 60.4 64.5 59.0 51.1
Some need 25.0 24.3 24.0 22.1 20.5 25.6 29.6

A little need 11.0 10.6 9.7 7.9 10.3 10.0 9.3

No need 3.9 6.9 8.1 7.8 21 3.7 7.0

Undecided .0 2.3 15 1.8 25 1.7 3.1
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Need for accountability & transparency

Sex Party loyalty
Male Female Loyal Rep Switch voter Loyal Dem

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN %

Transparent A great need 43.3 47.3 69.0 41.3 35.8
Some need 31.8 33.1 21.6 37.2 35.8

A little need 16.9 11.6 6.3 15.4 19.2

No need 5.7 5.8 1.3 6.1 7.5

Undecided 2.4 2.3 1.7 .0 1.6

Accountable A great need 57.3 59.2 79.5 59.4 45.8
Some need 22.7 25.9 13.6 23.5 31.9

A little need 10.5 8.5 5.1 9.7 12.8

No need 7.7 3.9 9 5.1 8.1

Undecided 1.8 25 1.0 2.2 15
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Reform Importance

Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided

Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 39.8 27.8 30.9 27.7 46.6 28.9
Very important 37.5 34.5 40.2 43.3 31.9 43.0

Somewhat important 19.0 30.5 24.5 24.5 18.4 19.6

Not too important 2.3 3.4 1.6 1.3 1.3 15

Not at all important 13 1.6 2.0 2.6 1.8 1.8

Undecided/refused .0 2.2 .8 7 .0 5.2

Reform interest groups Extremely important 55.4 46.4 41.1 34.1 53.7 48.0
Very important 33.3 35.6 38.8 43.5 335 33.7

Somewhat important 10.6 15.0 15.6 18.8 9.4 12.6

Not too important 7 7 1.3 7 1.3 11

Not at all important .0 1.5 1.8 1.4 11 3.5

Undecided/refused .0 .9 1.4 1.5 1.0 1.1

Reform contributions Extremely important 50.2 46.7 39.9 35.6 52.2 38.9
Very important 38.7 32.1 36.5 36.8 30.3 35.8

Somewhat important 9.9 16.0 18.9 20.3 16.8 20.5

Not too important 1.2 25 1.2 1.3 .0 1.4

Not at all important .0 1.5 3.0 2.6 v 3.5

Undecided/refused .0 1.2 4 3.3 .0 .0
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Reform Importance

Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper
K-12/HS grad | Some college | College grad Post grad Undecided mid class
Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N % Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 33.8 38.9 30.0 28.0 28.7 30.9
Very important 44.1 40.1 40.7 30.5 43.5 34.7

Somewhat important 18.1 17.8 22.3 36.8 20.1 32.0

Not too important .9 1.4 2.7 2.3 .0 15

Not at all important 1.6 13 3.3 13 .0 9

Undecided/refused 1.5 .6 1.1 1.1 7.8 .0

Reform interest groups Extremely important 37.9 45.3 45.4 47.3 39.5 47.9
Very important 449 37.8 36.2 32.9 43.1 34.6

Somewhat important 135 14.3 13.0 17.6 12.1 15.1

Not too important .0 5 15 1.3 2.6 .0

Not at all important 2.1 1.2 2.3 9 .0 1.6

Undecided/refused 1.6 1.0 1.6 .0 2.6 9

Reform contributions Extremely important 27.3 47.1 44.1 46.1 40.1 50.3
Very important 45.4 33.7 34.1 31.0 43.4 29.5

Somewhat important 21.0 16.1 14.8 214 14.3 16.3

Not too important 1.6 5 2.7 .6 .0 .0

Not at all important 2.0 2.6 3.2 4 .0 3.1

Undecided/refused 2.8 .0 1.1 5 2.2 .9
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Reform Importance

Affluence Religion
Lower mid Somewhat
Middle class class/poor Undecided Religious religious Spiritual

Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 36.5 38.7 30.5 32.3 32.1 35.3
Very important 41.3 36.6 39.8 38.6 39.5 38.6

Somewhat important 18.1 14.7 24.6 25.1 25.5 21.6

Not too important 3.3 1.1 1.8 1.6 2.6 1.7

Not at all important .0 5.0 2.1 2.5 3 1.2

Undecided/refused 7 3.9 1.2 .0 .0 1.6

Reform interest groups Extremely important 44.7 43.9 43.5 39.8 44.6 49.8
Very important 33.3 38.9 39.1 40.9 355 38.1

Somewhat important 17.2 13.2 13.8 11.9 19.0 11.7

Not too important 7 .8 15 2.1 5 5

Not at all important 3.3 1.3 1.1 2.6 .5 .0

Undecided/refused 7 2.0 1.1 2.7 .0 .0

Reform contributions Extremely important 39.3 42.8 415 40.1 43.0 46.7
Very important 33.9 35.3 375 37.2 323 30.1

Somewhat important 24.5 17.0 16.1 16.1 21.0 20.9

Not too important .8 .0 2.2 1.6 1.3 1.6

Not at all important .8 1.3 2.3 3.8 2.0 .0

Undecided/refused 7 3.6 4 1.3 4 N4
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Reform Importance

Religion Ethnicity
African
Not religious White American Latino Asian Other

Column N % | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 31.5 29.8 435 36.0 37.8 25.4
Very important 38.2 38.6 32.3 42.3 33.8 45.3

Somewhat important 21.8 27.1 21.0 19.5 17.8 17.5

Not too important 15 1.9 .0 1.8 4.5 5.5

Not at all important 3.6 1.7 3.3 .5 2.6 6.3

Undecided/refused 3.5 7 .0 .0 35 .0

Reform interest groups Extremely important 45.7 44.4 47.4 43.0 48.7 61.7
Very important 35.6 38.8 24.1 39.7 24.1 20.4

Somewhat important 13.8 12.8 21.9 16.1 23.1 12.0

Not too important .8 1.1 3.3 .6 .0 .0

Not at all important 2.7 1.6 .0 .6 2.2 5.9

Undecided/refused 1.4 1.3 3.3 .0 1.9 .0

Reform contributions Extremely important 43.1 44.7 46.9 34.4 41.7 56.0
Very important 39.7 34.5 30.9 39.5 321 26.2

Somewhat important 13.2 16.7 18.9 20.4 21.7 11.9

Not too important .9 1.0 3.3 3.1 .0 .0

Not at all important 1.9 2.0 .0 21 2.6 5.9

Undecided/refused 1.3 1.0 .0 .6 1.9 .0




Reform Importance

Latino Age
Yes, Latino No, Latino 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 43.4 31.7 32.0 36.6 30.4 37.0
Very important 36.0 37.6 43.1 30.9 38.4 39.9

Somewhat important 20.5 253 19.6 25.0 28.5 18.4

Not too important .0 2.1 4.0 2.3 .8 2.4

Not at all important .0 25 .0 3.9 1.9 2.3

Undecided/refused .0 .9 1.3 1.3 .0 .0

Reform interest groups Extremely important 53.4 45.6 39.8 47.7 46.5 47.2
Very important 26.1 36.1 35.4 37.0 35.8 38.4

Somewhat important 20.4 13.9 21.6 11.7 14.9 10.5

Not too important .0 1.1 1.2 .0 .8 2.3

Not at all important .0 1.9 15 2.3 9 .8

Undecided/refused .0 1.4 .6 1.3 1.1 7

Reform contributions Extremely important 43.9 45.2 39.6 47.3 43.8 43.8
Very important 24.9 335 38.3 33.2 28.3 36.8

Somewhat important 20.1 17.0 17.6 18.2 21.6 15.0

Not too important 7.5 1.0 3.3 .0 3.5 7

Not at all important .0 2.3 T 1.3 1.0 3.1

Undecided/refused 3.6 1.0 .6 .0 1.8 .6




Reform Importance

Age Party reg Vote location
65-74 75+ Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth VBM

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 24.9 31.8 33.1 31.8 324 32.3
Very important 41.1 41.3 37.4 39.2 40.5 36.6

Somewhat important 28.8 23.4 24.3 25.1 211 24.9

Not too important .8 .9 3.6 5 5 2.0

Not at all important 3.7 1.6 .6 2.3 3.7 2.9

Undecided/refused 7 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.7 1.3

Reform interest groups Extremely important 40.8 43.4 46.9 39.3 46.5 46.1
Very important 40.3 41.2 35.3 43.3 34.1 36.4

Somewhat important 13.6 11.9 15.6 12.2 15.3 134

Not too important .6 .0 7 .9 1.6 9

Not at all important 4.0 1.0 .8 2.8 13 1.7

Undecided/refused .8 25 .6 1.6 14 15

Reform contributions Extremely important 38.2 454 45.2 41.0 41.2 43.9
Very important 36.5 38.2 35.9 34.1 35.4 35.9

Somewhat important 18.7 125 15.2 20.0 18.7 16.7

Not too important .0 .0 15 4 21 9

Not at all important 5.0 3.0 .6 4.6 1.7 1.6

Undecided/refused 1.6 .9 1.6 .0 .9 1.0




Reform Importance

Vote location Region
Sacramento/N
Poll voter LA county LA area Bay area San Diego orth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N % Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 32.8 39.9 30.5 28.4 25.5 37.4
Very important 41.4 34.6 38.8 39.6 47.4 38.7

Somewhat important 22.1 20.1 26.4 26.2 22.1 18.1

Not too important 1.7 2.7 2.0 1.2 .0 1.2

Not at all important 7 1.2 9 3.8 5.0 13

Undecided/refused 1.2 1.6 1.4 .9 .0 3.3

Reform interest groups Extremely important 42.5 49.7 45.1 45.8 27.1 45.5
Very important 38.6 30.8 37.3 38.7 52.5 35.6

Somewhat important 15.8 16.2 15.7 11.3 135 12.6

Not too important 1.2 1.6 7 4 1.6 2.0

Not at all important 13 11 5 2.0 3.9 2.2

Undecided/refused .6 .6 .6 1.7 1.6 2.0

Reform contributions Extremely important 41.5 44.4 43.8 42.6 28.1 53.5
Very important 34.4 35.0 334 38.2 42.8 32.6

Somewhat important 18.7 16.3 18.3 14.8 21.1 10.3

Not too important 1.9 1.6 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.2

Not at all important 2.7 2.4 1.7 2.0 6.5 .0

Undecided/refused .9 .3 1.6 1.2 .0 2.3




Reform Importance

Region DMA

Central Valley LA SF SD SAC Other DMA

Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 29.7 35.2 28.6 25.0 36.7 31.2
Very important 39.3 37.3 38.6 45.6 39.1 39.2

Somewhat important 27.7 22.6 26.8 24.0 18.3 26.4

Not too important 3.3 2.4 1.3 .0 3.6 1.0

Not at all important .0 9 3.8 5.4 1.2 .6

Undecided/refused .0 1.6 9 .0 1.1 1.6

Reform interest groups Extremely important 42.5 47.5 449 26.7 48.5 41.7
Very important 38.8 34.0 40.3 51.0 31.8 39.9

Somewhat important 16.7 16.0 11.5 14.7 11.6 16.2

Not too important .0 1.2 5 1.7 1.9 .0

Not at all important 1.1 .9 1.3 4.2 4.0 .6

Undecided/refused .8 3 1.6 1.7 2.1 1.6

Reform contributions Extremely important 40.7 42.9 43.9 28.7 49.9 441
Very important 30.2 34.8 39.1 39.6 29.7 323

Somewhat important 27.2 17.9 135 23.0 14.9 21.4

Not too important 1.0 15 1.3 1.7 1.1 9

Not at all important .8 2.0 15 7.0 1.1 1.4

Undecided/refused .0 9 7 .0 3.2 .0




Reform Importance

Phone type Resident type Propensity
Cell phone Land line Home owner Renter 40-49 50-59

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 31.7 32.7 33.0 31.5 38.5 235
Very important 35.2 39.4 37.6 41.2 41.5 43.6

Somewhat important 28.0 22.8 24.6 21.7 15.2 27.9

Not too important 25 1.8 1.9 1.8 .0 2.4

Not at all important 7 2.2 1.9 1.9 3.1 1.4

Undecided/refused 1.9 1.1 .9 2.0 1.7 1.2

Reform interest groups Extremely important 41.5 45.1 45.9 41.6 38.6 40.9
Very important 40.7 36.7 36.7 38.8 39.3 35.3

Somewhat important 13.4 14.7 13.3 17.0 19.0 17.1

Not too important .0 1.2 1.2 .6 .0 .0

Not at all important 3.0 1.2 1.9 .8 3.1 3.0

Undecided/refused 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.2 .0 3.7

Reform contributions Extremely important 48.0 41.8 43.4 41.6 39.9 31.7
Very important 32.9 35.7 33.1 40.0 27.1 42.4

Somewhat important 14.0 18.3 18.3 16.0 223 19.9

Not too important 15 1.3 1.4 1.2 4.6 .0

Not at all important 2.5 2.0 2.8 5 6.1 21

Undecided/refused 1.1 .9 1.0 .6 .0 3.8




Reform Importance

Propensity Median income

60-69 70-79 80-89 90+ 1st quintile 2nd quintile

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 34.3 459 30.5 32.2 36.8 32.2
Very important 37.1 35.9 40.8 37.8 33.2 41.0

Somewhat important 21.6 18.2 26.4 24.2 23.3 20.4

Not too important 3.1 .0 .0 2.3 1.9 2.7

Not at all important 1.2 .0 13 2.4 3.0 .8

Undecided/refused 2.7 .0 1.0 1.0 1.6 3.0

Reform interest groups Extremely important 45.6 43.7 42.9 45.9 40.9 43.4
Very important 335 39.9 39.4 37.8 34.8 37.4

Somewhat important 17.3 13.8 17.0 12.4 20.0 16.4

Not too important 1.8 2.6 .0 1.2 .6 11

Not at all important 1.0 .0 7 1.6 2.4 11

Undecided/refused 7 .0 .0 1.2 1.3 .6

Reform contributions Extremely important 42.2 62.9 42.9 43.3 37.3 40.7
Very important 38.2 22.3 34.6 355 37.2 36.8

Somewhat important 18.1 12.2 19.4 16.7 20.0 18.4

Not too important .9 2.6 2.1 1.1 1.3 2.1

Not at all important .0 .0 .0 2.9 3.0 14

Undecided/refused .6 .0 1.0 .6 1.2 .6
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Reform Importance

Median income Sex Party loyalty
3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile Male Female Loyal Rep

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN % | Column N %

Reform bill tracker Extremely important 33.9 31.6 28.4 30.8 34.1 32.3
Very important 38.6 40.1 40.4 37.4 39.9 40.9

Somewhat important 24.0 24.0 26.7 25.7 22.0 22.5

Not too important 2.7 1.4 .8 2.3 15 1.2

Not at all important .8 1.7 3.2 21 1.8 2.2

Undecided/refused .0 1.2 .5 1.7 .8 .9

Reform interest groups Extremely important 42.8 45.9 49.2 43.9 45.1 41.5
Very important 40.1 36.4 38.2 39.1 35.9 42.0

Somewhat important 13.8 13.6 9.0 13.0 15.8 12.4

Not too important 7 2.1 5 5 15 1.2

Not at all important 1.3 7 21 2.8 A4 2.0

Undecided/refused 1.3 1.3 1.0 .8 1.4 .9

Reform contributions Extremely important 46.2 44.2 45.4 41.7 43.9 41.1
Very important 37.7 28.7 36.1 35.9 34.6 35.5

Somewhat important 11.6 23.9 13.9 16.9 18.1 20.3

Not too important 1.9 .6 .8 1.4 1.2 .6

Not at all important .8 21 3.2 3.0 1.3 25

Undecided/refused 1.7 .5 .6 1.1 .8 .0




Reform Importance

Reform bill tracker

Reform interest groups

Reform contributions

Extremely important
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important
Undecided/refused
Extremely important
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important
Undecided/refused
Extremely important
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important
Undecided/refused

Party loyalty
Switch voter Loyal Dem

ColumnN % | Column N %
34.2 321
34.8 39.8
29.5 22.6
1.5 2.7
.0 14
.0 1.4
41.9 46.8
33.3 37.1
20.4 13.9
9 7
3.4 .6
.0 .8
38.2 46.3
38.1 34.3
19.0 15.1
8 1.8
3.4 14
7 1.1
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Reform Support

Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided

Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 63.1 50.2 58.1 63.1 79.9 58.9
Somewhat support 26.5 36.9 31.8 26.4 13.0 27.0

Somewhat oppose 3.8 5.7 5.2 8.1 2.3 6.6

Strongly oppose 5.3 2.0 2.3 1.5 4.0 1.1

Undecided 1.3 5.0 2.6 9 .8 6.4

Support video recording Strongly support 58.9 52.1 54.9 55.9 70.8 52.0
Somewhat support 30.5 31.1 33.2 27.6 14.4 34.0

Somewhat oppose 7.6 9.0 7.4 9.0 4.3 3.9

Strongly oppose 7 3.5 2.8 3.3 5.9 4.1

Undecided 2.3 4.3 1.7 4.3 4.7 6.1

Support leg spending Strongly support 59.9 59.1 63.6 67.8 75.2 51.6
Somewhat support 31.3 325 26.4 21.3 14.5 331

Somewhat oppose 3.5 6.0 5.5 5.8 2.6 4.2

Strongly oppose 1.4 .9 2.0 1.8 7.7 2.8

Undecided 3.8 1.5 25 3.4 .0 8.3

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 44.4 35.5 46.4 44.1 65.2 30.1
Somewhat support 38.2 50.7 37.6 34.6 21.5 35.3

Somewhat oppose 4.4 5.8 5.5 9.7 6.2 13.9

Strongly oppose 7 21 4.0 2.2 7 1.6

Undecided 12.3 5.9 6.5 9.4 6.4 19.0

Support searchable docs Strongly support 70.7 57.6 62.7 66.8 75.1 49.9
Somewhat support 221 33.9 275 245 19.6 34.0

Somewhat oppose 2.2 6.3 4.7 4.9 13 3.7

Strongly oppose 7 1.3 2.8 2.9 25 6.3

Undecided 4.4 9 2.3 9 15 6.1
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Reform Support

Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper
K-12/HS grad | Some college College grad Post grad Undecided mid class
Column N % Column N % ColumnN% [ ColumnN % | ColumnN % Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 63.2 68.1 59.2 54.1 57.2 54.0
Somewhat support 25.1 21.4 31.3 35.2 24.9 374

Somewhat oppose 6.7 5.6 3.9 59 8.8 2.6

Strongly oppose 2.9 2.9 2.2 1.9 4.9 25

Undecided 2.0 1.9 3.3 2.8 4.2 35

Support video recording Strongly support 62.7 67.0 51.8 47.8 54.8 46.3
Somewhat support 22.0 23.3 315 38.0 29.1 37.3

Somewhat oppose 6.9 5.1 8.4 9.4 2.2 5.6

Strongly oppose 54 3.1 25 2.9 4.8 6.8

Undecided 3.1 1.6 5.8 1.9 9.1 4.0

Support leg spending Strongly support 61.1 73.9 58.6 61.3 50.6 56.8
Somewhat support 25.9 19.9 29.7 29.1 27.4 31.0

Somewhat oppose 7.5 29 5.5 4.8 7.0 6.4

Strongly oppose 2.0 2.2 2.3 25 7.9 1.6

Undecided 3.5 1.2 3.9 2.3 7.1 4.2

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 38.3 457 42.9 51.6 35.7 45.1
Somewhat support 36.3 33.8 40.8 37.4 33.6 39.1

Somewhat oppose 9.6 9.4 5.6 3.7 11.9 1.9

Strongly oppose 3.5 2.2 2.4 17 3.3 3.2

Undecided 12.4 8.9 8.3 5.6 155 10.8

Support searchable docs Strongly support 60.9 64.6 66.5 64.6 42.6 70.6
Somewhat support 26.4 24.5 26.8 28.6 40.9 215

Somewhat oppose 6.4 5.7 35 2.3 2.2 2.2

Strongly oppose 4.7 3.3 1.1 2.0 6.2 11

Undecided 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.5 8.2 4.6
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Reform Support

Affluence Religion
Lower mid Somewhat
Middle class class/poor Undecided Religious religious Spiritual

Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 56.7 65.3 63.6 67.7 58.3 64.0
Somewhat support 32.3 21.1 25.9 19.3 335 31.6

Somewhat oppose 7.9 6.7 54 6.9 6.2 2.0

Strongly oppose 15 3.7 2.6 4.3 11 25

Undecided 1.6 3.1 2.6 1.9 9 .0

Support video recording Strongly support 62.7 59.7 57.8 58.3 58.6 59.1
Somewhat support 27.1 22.0 28.9 25.0 31.3 30.7

Somewhat oppose 5.7 7.5 8.2 7.0 6.2 8.3

Strongly oppose 15 5.7 2.1 55 3.0 5

Undecided 3.0 5.2 3.0 4.2 9 1.4

Support leg spending Strongly support 62.1 58.9 67.2 65.4 65.1 70.1
Somewhat support 30.9 19.5 24.8 25.0 28.3 21.2

Somewhat oppose 3.0 8.7 4.2 4.4 4.7 2.1

Strongly oppose .8 8.8 1.8 3.0 7 4.4

Undecided 3.1 4.1 2.1 2.1 1.2 2.3

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 35.6 43.1 47.7 48.5 41.3 49.2
Somewhat support 47.5 27.3 35.8 32.2 41.1 37.2

Somewhat oppose 8.9 12.6 7.0 7.3 8.2 4.4

Strongly oppose 9 3.7 2.2 2.8 2.4 .0

Undecided 7.2 13.4 7.4 9.2 7.0 9.3

Support searchable docs Strongly support 58.7 59.1 64.1 66.2 63.1 71.6
Somewhat support 29.8 25.9 28.3 23.8 27.6 22.0

Somewhat oppose 4.7 55 4.4 5.0 5.7 2.9

Strongly oppose 35 6.2 2.1 2.7 2.7 1.4

Undecided 3.2 3.2 11 2.3 .9 2.1
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Reform Support

Religion Ethnicity
African
Not religious White American Latino Asian Other

Column N % | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 55.6 62.5 65.7 60.0 46.8 69.2
Somewhat support 29.5 28.1 23.0 31.0 38.5 254

Somewhat oppose 5.4 4.4 9.0 7.1 7.0 .0

Strongly oppose 25 3.1 2.3 .9 1.6 .0

Undecided 7.1 1.9 .0 1.0 6.2 5.5

Support video recording Strongly support 51.8 55.5 68.8 58.3 46.4 62.4
Somewhat support 30.3 30.7 22.1 27.8 35.7 20.9

Somewhat oppose 8.0 7.4 9.0 7.5 13.4 .0

Strongly oppose 3.1 3.2 .0 4.0 .0 5.9

Undecided 6.8 3.2 .0 2.4 4.5 10.9

Support leg spending Strongly support 56.0 66.0 66.3 57.6 60.2 78.4
Somewhat support 28.2 24.7 31.2 30.6 31.3 21.6

Somewhat oppose 7.5 3.9 2.5 8.2 2.4 .0

Strongly oppose 2.6 25 .0 2.0 .0 .0

Undecided 5.7 29 .0 1.6 6.0 .0

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 42.2 47.5 28.4 43.9 34.7 56.8
Somewhat support 37.6 36.3 40.6 38.9 41.0 39.1

Somewhat oppose 7.1 4.7 215 11.2 2.6 .0

Strongly oppose 3.4 2.3 6.0 15 4.4 .0

Undecided 9.6 9.2 3.6 4.6 17.2 4.2

Support searchable docs Strongly support 57.6 66.6 59.7 63.5 57.3 63.2
Somewhat support 32.7 25.0 21.4 28.2 335 28.8

Somewhat oppose 25 3.6 11.8 54 2.6 .0

Strongly oppose 3.2 2.6 3.6 25 21 .0

Undecided 3.9 2.2 3.6 A 45 8.1
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Reform Support

Latino Age
Yes, Latino No, Latino 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 68.6 61.6 58.2 58.4 59.2 66.6
Somewhat support 24.1 28.5 31.4 34.5 31.0 251

Somewhat oppose 7.3 4.8 7.4 3.1 6.7 54

Strongly oppose .0 2.7 1.0 .0 3.1 2.2

Undecided .0 24 1.9 4.0 .0 .8

Support video recording Strongly support 58.2 56.6 53.2 52.0 59.2 66.4
Somewhat support 235 29.9 31.9 34.6 25.4 24.4

Somewhat oppose 10.9 7.5 8.3 4.4 7.8 5.8

Strongly oppose 4.0 2.7 4.4 13 2.2 2.0

Undecided 3.3 3.3 2.3 7.6 5.3 1.4

Support leg spending Strongly support 75.8 66.1 56.4 65.3 59.8 72.1
Somewhat support 11.0 25.2 35.9 28.5 30.7 18.7

Somewhat oppose 9.7 3.5 5.1 2.6 5.7 34

Strongly oppose .0 2.2 .6 .0 11 5.0

Undecided 35 3.0 1.9 3.6 2.7 .8

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 47.3 46.1 335 37.6 46.0 56.9
Somewhat support 38.2 36.4 51.1 44.7 36.3 32.7

Somewhat oppose 11.0 5.4 6.5 5.0 8.4 6.8

Strongly oppose .0 2.5 2.2 2.6 21 .8

Undecided 35 9.6 6.7 10.0 7.1 2.8

Support searchable docs Strongly support 71.8 65.3 55.9 65.7 73.2 75.0
Somewhat support 14.9 26.1 32.7 30.4 18.4 19.1

Somewhat oppose 7.3 3.6 5.9 .0 6.2 13

Strongly oppose 3.6 25 3.7 .0 1.3 29

Undecided 2.4 2.6 1.9 3.9 .8 1.8
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Reform Support

Age Party reg Vote location
65-74 75+ Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth VBM

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 66.5 61.2 57.5 69.8 56.8 58.6
Somewhat support 24.7 27.7 31.3 20.2 32.7 27.5

Somewhat oppose 4.2 3.2 4.8 5.0 7.0 7.0

Strongly oppose 3.7 4.9 4.0 1.6 1.2 3.4

Undecided 1.0 3.0 2.4 3.4 2.4 3.4

Support video recording Strongly support 49.7 57.5 52.2 64.2 55.8 58.1
Somewhat support 33.9 31.0 334 25.4 26.8 27.9

Somewhat oppose 8.8 6.5 8.4 2.4 11.0 6.8

Strongly oppose 6.0 3.1 3.9 3.6 1.9 3.8

Undecided 1.6 1.8 2.2 4.4 45 3.4

Support leg spending Strongly support 64.1 70.0 59.8 66.0 67.0 63.3
Somewhat support 18.7 20.2 30.4 21.8 24.1 26.2

Somewhat oppose 8.1 3.1 6.3 4.6 3.0 4.3

Strongly oppose 4.0 4.1 1.2 4.8 2.0 3.0

Undecided 5.1 2.6 2.3 2.8 3.8 3.2

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 53.5 45.2 41.1 53.3 41.2 44,7
Somewhat support 25.9 29.1 415 29.7 38.4 36.2

Somewhat oppose 7.8 4.8 7.5 6.6 6.8 7.0

Strongly oppose 13 5.8 2.6 2.6 1.6 3.2

Undecided 11.4 15.0 7.4 7.7 12.1 8.9

Support searchable docs Strongly support 58.1 64.1 58.6 71.4 64.0 63.0
Somewhat support 32.8 23.3 30.5 19.9 29.5 28.2

Somewhat oppose 6.4 6.3 5.3 4.1 25 3.9

Strongly oppose 2.0 3.2 2.4 3.2 2.3 3.1

Undecided 7 3.2 3.2 1.3 1.8 2.0
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Reform Support

Vote location Region
Sacramento/N
Poll voter LA county LA area Bay area San Diego orth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N % Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 64.0 60.2 60.7 55.9 56.4 72.5
Somewhat support 29.4 30.1 28.5 32.3 334 14.6

Somewhat oppose 34 5.1 5.8 4.2 9.3 4.6

Strongly oppose 1.4 3.3 4.0 1.9 .0 1.7

Undecided 1.8 1.3 1.0 5.6 .8 6.6

Support video recording Strongly support 55.0 60.4 525 52.4 60.0 56.6
Somewhat support 31.0 28.1 33.3 34.3 20.7 26.4

Somewhat oppose 7.9 7.4 6.8 6.4 9.2 8.9

Strongly oppose 25 2.3 4.0 3.0 4.2 4.6

Undecided 35 1.8 35 3.9 6.0 35

Support leg spending Strongly support 63.9 64.5 64.4 59.0 63.3 65.4
Somewhat support 26.2 25.2 23.6 29.1 26.6 25.3

Somewhat oppose 5.7 5.5 7.7 4.3 3.4 3.4

Strongly oppose 1.8 2.0 3.2 3.3 2.5 1.3

Undecided 2.4 2.7 11 4.3 4.2 45

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 44.9 40.9 52.0 39.2 46.4 51.9
Somewhat support 38.3 38.1 32.6 42.8 34.4 32.5

Somewhat oppose 7.1 11.0 6.0 4.7 11.3 1.2

Strongly oppose 1.3 1.7 4.0 1.2 .0 2.6

Undecided 8.5 8.3 5.4 12.2 7.9 11.8

Support searchable docs Strongly support 65.0 62.5 63.9 63.0 63.4 70.4
Somewhat support 25.7 28.4 28.7 28.5 26.0 18.0

Somewhat oppose 4.7 4.5 6.1 2.8 8.7 .0

Strongly oppose 2.0 3.1 1.3 1.8 .0 5.7

Undecided 2.7 1.5 .0 3.8 2.0 5.9
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Reform Support

Region DMA

Central Valley LA SF SD SAC Other DMA

Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 66.3 59.9 54.8 53.5 70.7 71.1
Somewhat support 24.6 29.7 33.2 36.4 191 18.7

Somewhat oppose 5.6 5.3 4.3 10.1 4.4 5.6

Strongly oppose 2.1 3.8 1.9 .0 2.1 1.4

Undecided 1.4 1.2 5.8 .0 3.7 3.2

Support video recording Strongly support 62.7 55.1 51.9 60.2 64.6 61.6
Somewhat support 23.9 31.6 35.7 19.7 21.4 235

Somewhat oppose 6.7 7.4 5.7 9.1 3.8 10.8

Strongly oppose 2.7 3.2 2.5 4.5 4.5 29

Undecided 4.0 2.7 4.2 6.5 5.7 1.2

Support leg spending Strongly support 66.8 63.8 58.8 63.7 713 64.0
Somewhat support 28.1 25.2 29.4 27.5 19.4 29.0

Somewhat oppose 2.3 6.5 4.4 2.3 1.2 5.1

Strongly oppose 15 2.5 3.3 2.7 1.9 1.4

Undecided 1.3 2.0 4.1 3.8 6.2 .5

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 42.6 47.1 38.1 45.8 51.7 41.7
Somewhat support 39.1 345 43.6 35.6 31.8 40.6

Somewhat oppose 6.7 8.7 4.7 12.3 4.3 4.2

Strongly oppose 4.3 2.5 1.2 .0 2.1 5.2

Undecided 7.2 7.1 12.5 6.3 10.1 8.4

Support searchable docs Strongly support 62.9 63.2 63.1 62.4 65.8 66.3
Somewhat support 27.0 28.2 27.5 26.8 24.6 24.8

Somewhat oppose 2.8 5.5 2.8 8.6 2.1 1.3

Strongly oppose 4.9 2.4 1.8 .0 3.5 5.6

Undecided 2.4 .8 4.7 2.2 4.0 2.1
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Reform Support

Phone type Resident type Propensity
Cell phone Land line Home owner Renter 40-49 50-59

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 60.5 61.1 61.8 59.2 57.0 66.2
Somewhat support 325 275 28.0 29.0 315 23.2

Somewhat oppose 4.3 5.7 5.5 5.4 7.1 6.4

Strongly oppose 1.0 2.9 2.1 3.7 1.3 .0

Undecided 1.7 2.9 2.7 2.7 3.1 4.2

Support video recording Strongly support 57.0 56.7 56.8 56.6 58.4 56.4
Somewhat support 33.1 28.5 29.7 28.4 28.9 27.8

Somewhat oppose 3.8 8.0 7.0 7.9 5.1 9.4

Strongly oppose 4.5 3.0 2.7 4.6 4.6 2.7

Undecided 1.6 3.8 3.8 25 3.1 3.6

Support leg spending Strongly support 69.1 62.4 65.7 58.8 50.8 60.5
Somewhat support 26.4 26.2 23.8 315 37.0 27.8

Somewhat oppose 2.1 5.5 4.9 5.0 4.1 5.4

Strongly oppose 1.5 2.7 2.2 3.2 5.1 3.8

Undecided 9 3.2 3.4 1.6 3.1 2.6

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 44.3 44.9 47.5 38.7 335 32.9
Somewhat support 37.0 37.2 34.0 44.2 39.2 51.9

Somewhat oppose 2.9 7.9 7.6 5.8 7.9 9.3

Strongly oppose 34 21 2.3 25 43 .0

Undecided 12.4 7.9 8.6 8.8 151 5.9

Support searchable docs Strongly support 65.2 63.6 64.8 61.6 58.5 54.2
Somewhat support 25.9 27.3 26.4 28.4 30.2 37.1

Somewhat oppose 3.2 4.4 4.9 2.8 2.1 3.0

Strongly oppose 1.2 2.9 1.8 4.4 6.2 25

Undecided 4.4 1.9 2.1 2.8 3.1 3.2
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Reform Support

Propensity Median income

60-69 70-79 80-89 90+ 1st quintile 2nd quintile

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 55.0 62.2 60.2 62.0 58.3 66.6
Somewhat support 33.8 28.9 32.3 26.7 27.4 22.4

Somewhat oppose 9.1 3.2 4.2 4.7 8.0 5.6

Strongly oppose 1.4 5.7 7 35 3.7 3.7

Undecided 7 .0 2.6 3.1 2.6 1.7

Support video recording Strongly support 60.0 54.0 52.8 57.0 58.4 58.6
Somewhat support 23.4 38.3 36.7 28.4 24.9 29.2

Somewhat oppose 10.6 5.3 3.8 7.3 6.9 6.6

Strongly oppose 1.8 2.4 1.9 4.0 6.2 21

Undecided 4.3 .0 4.8 3.3 3.6 3.4

Support leg spending Strongly support 64.7 71.4 61.1 64.8 60.9 60.2
Somewhat support 27.0 26.1 29.5 24.0 24.3 29.9

Somewhat oppose 5.9 .0 5.9 5.0 6.4 3.6

Strongly oppose .0 .0 1.3 3.1 4.0 3.4

Undecided 2.4 2.6 2.2 3.1 4.4 2.8

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 38.5 46.8 45.4 49.2 41.5 44.0
Somewhat support 43.0 39.2 32.2 33.8 35.7 40.3

Somewhat oppose 9.2 9.5 7.9 5.6 9.9 6.5

Strongly oppose 2.7 .0 3.6 2.5 3.2 1.8

Undecided 6.7 4.6 10.9 9.0 9.7 7.3

Support searchable docs Strongly support 55.6 64.5 66.4 67.5 60.3 63.5
Somewhat support 32.4 24.3 24.5 24.5 28.5 28.4

Somewhat oppose 9.7 5.7 3.0 34 6.5 2.2

Strongly oppose 15 2.7 3.1 2.4 3.2 2.2

Undecided 7 2.7 3.0 2.2 15 3.6
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Reform Support

Median income Sex Party loyalty
3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile Male Female Loyal Rep

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %

Support 72-hr wait Strongly support 60.7 66.9 52.6 59.3 62.5 74.2
Somewhat support 315 27.8 32.2 29.2 27.6 16.9

Somewhat oppose 4.4 2.0 7.3 5.2 5.6 5.6

Strongly oppose 1.9 5 3.1 2.4 2.7 1.7

Undecided 1.5 2.8 4.8 3.9 1.6 1.7

Support video recording Strongly support 56.6 56.5 53.8 58.6 55.2 66.3
Somewhat support 31.6 32.2 28.3 29.7 28.9 22.1

Somewhat oppose 7.2 5.2 10.3 6.2 8.2 4.6

Strongly oppose 2.8 1.8 3.5 24 4.0 3.4

Undecided 1.8 4.2 4.1 3.2 3.7 3.6

Support leg spending Strongly support 69.2 66.5 60.6 62.4 64.6 74.6
Somewhat support 24.4 25.7 26.6 25.8 26.6 17.8

Somewhat oppose 3.8 2.9 8.0 6.2 3.8 1.9

Strongly oppose 1.0 2.4 1.7 2.7 2.3 3.4

Undecided 1.6 24 3.0 3.0 2.7 2.3

Support LAO analysis Strongly support 50.7 44.0 43.5 48.3 41.7 55.2
Somewhat support 35.5 37.9 36.4 36.7 37.6 31.1

Somewhat oppose 6.8 5.1 7.1 6.7 7.3 4.2

Strongly oppose 3.4 1.9 1.5 1.4 3.2 2.1

Undecided 3.6 11.2 11.5 6.9 10.3 7.4

Support searchable docs Strongly support 65.9 72.1 57.2 63.2 64.4 72.8
Somewhat support 24.2 235 30.8 27.5 26.6 19.6

Somewhat oppose 7.0 2.2 3.3 3.5 4.8 3.0

Strongly oppose 2.9 1.8 3.0 3.2 2.1 3.6

Undecided .0 4 5.8 25 2.1 1.0
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Reform Support

Support 72-hr wait

Support video recording

Support leg spending

Support LAO analysis

Support searchable docs

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Undecided

Party loyalty
Switch voter Loyal Dem

ColumnN % | Column N %
63.2 54.5
30.1 34.1
4.7 5.3
T 35
1.3 2.6
58.0 53.3
32.2 30.6
7.1 9.1
.8 4.0
2.0 3.0
62.1 60.5
31.7 28.1
5.1 6.5
8 1.7
4 3.3
44.8 40.8
37.2 43.2
8.3 6.5
14 2.2
8.4 7.3
67.3 61.1
26.4 29.3
3.7 4.5
14 25
1.2 2.6
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Reform Debate

Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very liberal liberal Moderate conservative conservative Undecided

Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 75.2 66.1 71.4 71.8 76.0 60.2
Agree w/opponents 19.7 23.3 22.6 21.6 20.1 26.5

Agree w/both 1.4 2.2 15 .0 .0 1.6

Agree w/neither .0 5 4 1.9 .0 .0

Undecided 3.7 7.9 4.1 4.7 3.9 11.6

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 75.0 62.3 67.4 68.4 75.3 66.8
Agree w/opponents 24.1 34.3 20.1 23.4 22.9 225

Agree w/both .9 .9 .8 .9 .0 4.0

Agree w/neither .0 1.0 .6 9 9 1.9

Undecided .0 15 2.2 6.5 9 4.9

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 71.3 59.9 68.1 71.1 71.1 63.8
Agree w/opponents 24.3 34.3 25.0 22.6 21.9 26.5

Agree w/both .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 1.4

Agree w/neither 1.3 .6 1.1 .9 1.3 .0

Undecided 3.1 5.2 5.8 55 5.7 8.3

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 67.4 64.0 63.0 64.2 64.4 59.0
Agree w/opponents 22.4 28.8 28.3 27.9 204 23.6

Agree w/both .0 .0 .9 .6 1.3 1.4

Agree w/neither .0 5 2.2 9 3.0 2.4

Undecided 10.2 6.6 5.6 6.4 11.0 13.6

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 78.2 70.1 72.0 71.0 70.3 68.5
Agree w/opponents 17.6 23.2 23.0 225 254 15.8

Agree w/both .0 4.0 .0 2.3 .0 2.8

Agree w/neither .0 .0 1.0 .9 .8 3.2

Undecided 4.2 2.8 3.9 3.3 3.5 9.8
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Reform Debate

Education Affluence
Wealthy/upper
K-12/HS grad | Some college College grad Post grad Undecided mid class
Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | Column N % Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 68.9 727 69.4 75.0 43.3 75.9
Agree w/opponents 235 20.6 22.7 20.1 39.8 14.8

Agree w/both .0 15 1.9 7 .0 9

Agree w/neither .0 .6 .9 .0 2.4 .0

Undecided 7.6 4.5 51 4.3 14.5 8.5

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 70.6 69.9 69.5 65.5 59.1 68.1
Agree w/opponents 20.8 27.2 25.2 32.4 30.6 27.0

Agree w/both 15 15 1.3 .0 .0 9

Agree w/neither 5 .0 14 9 2.2 .0

Undecided 6.6 14 25 1.2 8.1 4.0

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 70.9 69.0 64.2 69.3 61.5 65.4
Agree w/opponents 22.2 235 27.6 27.6 30.7 27.8

Agree w/both .0 4 .0 .0 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .0 .6 2.2 4 .0 .0

Undecided 6.8 6.5 6.0 2.7 7.8 6.8

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 63.9 60.8 63.2 69.8 50.2 71.7
Agree w/opponents 28.9 27.4 25.5 23.4 32.4 20.0

Agree w/both .0 1.0 7 v .0 .0

Agree w/neither 5 1.6 2.6 9 .0 15

Undecided 6.7 9.1 8.0 5.2 17.4 6.8

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 74.2 72.1 71.8 71.8 57.1 66.2
Agree w/opponents 19.6 19.9 211 26.0 27.9 27.1

Agree w/both .8 2.0 13 v 2.7 .0

Agree w/neither .0 1.2 15 .0 2.2 1.8

Undecided 5.4 4.8 4.3 15 10.1 4.8
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Reform Debate

Affluence Religion
Lower mid Somewhat
Middle class class/poor Undecided Religious religious Spiritual

Column N % Column N % Column N % | Column N % Column N % Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 72.1 57.1 71.4 73.6 72.1 74.2
Agree w/opponents 20.0 34.0 22.7 20.7 22.6 19.1

Agree w/both .8 1.2 1.4 A4 9 7

Agree w/neither 7 7 .6 .6 3 5

Undecided 6.4 6.9 3.9 4.7 4.1 5.4

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 69.4 58.8 70.5 70.0 73.4 73.1
Agree w/opponents 27.2 28.8 26.5 25.9 23.9 24.0

Agree w/both 7 3.3 7 .6 .0 .6

Agree w/neither 1.2 2.3 .6 .6 .6 .0

Undecided 15 6.8 1.7 2.9 2.2 2.3

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 67.1 66.6 68.7 67.5 69.4 71.9
Agree w/opponents 23.7 24.9 26.0 25.6 26.8 22.4

Agree w/both .8 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0

Agree w/neither 7 .0 15 1.6 .0 9

Undecided 7.7 8.5 3.9 5.3 3.8 4.8

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 66.0 52.2 63.0 60.3 62.2 68.7
Agree w/opponents 24.0 34.8 27.0 27.7 30.7 23.3

Agree w/both 1.6 .9 .6 1.1 .6 7

Agree w/neither 1.8 5 1.7 2.2 1.4 13

Undecided 6.7 11.6 7.6 8.7 5.2 6.0

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 67.6 68.6 75.3 71.9 72.7 73.5
Agree w/opponents 24.9 21.9 19.5 21.6 21.8 22.3

Agree w/both .0 3.5 1.7 15 .0 .8

Agree w/neither 7 15 5 1.4 11 .0

Undecided 6.7 45 3.1 3.5 4.4 3.3
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Reform Debate

Religion Ethnicity
African
Not religious White American Latino Asian Other

Column N % | Column N % Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 63.6 71.5 72.4 73.3 70.6 88.6
Agree w/opponents 25.3 215 24.1 23.4 15.9 11.4

Agree w/both 25 7 .0 1.2 51 .0

Agree w/neither 7 1 .0 .0 4.5 .0

Undecided 7.8 6.2 3.5 2.1 3.9 .0

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 58.8 69.0 70.8 71.4 53.9 66.2
Agree w/opponents 334 26.9 29.2 26.0 37.6 28.3

Agree w/both 2.8 7 .0 .0 25 .0

Agree w/neither 1.6 5 .0 A4 4.5 .0

Undecided 3.4 2.8 .0 2.2 1.6 5.5

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 63.1 67.5 79.1 67.5 61.2 84.6
Agree w/opponents 27.0 25.2 20.9 31.3 30.3 4.2

Agree w/both 5 .0 .0 .6 .0 .0

Agree w/neither 1.4 7 .0 .0 6.2 5.7

Undecided 8.1 6.5 .0 .6 2.2 55

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 65.6 64.5 46.6 65.2 65.0 71.1
Agree w/opponents 21.8 24.9 42.9 30.2 19.9 24.7

Agree w/both 5 .8 .0 1.2 .0 .0

Agree w/neither 1.2 1.4 3.5 A4 7.1 .0

Undecided 10.9 8.4 7.0 3.0 8.0 4.2

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 69.2 70.2 82.4 80.7 67.1 55.9
Agree w/opponents 22.2 23.6 17.6 17.9 21.4 27.8

Agree w/both 29 13 .0 .0 4.8 .0

Agree w/neither 7 4 .0 .0 4.5 .0

Undecided 4.9 45 .0 1.3 2.3 16.3
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Reform Debate

Latino Age
Yes, Latino No, Latino 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 79.3 71.5 73.5 84.1 73.0 67.4
Agree w/opponents 17.2 21.2 22.8 9.4 24.0 26.3

Agree w/both 3.5 1.0 1.2 2.5 21 .0

Agree w/neither .0 5 .6 .0 .0 .0

Undecided .0 5.9 2.0 4.0 1.0 6.3

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 62.9 68.1 68.9 73.4 68.1 73.7
Agree w/opponents 335 275 30.6 20.7 29.7 20.9

Agree w/both .0 1.1 .0 25 11 2.4

Agree w/neither .0 7 .6 .0 11 .0

Undecided 3.6 2.6 .0 3.4 .0 3.0

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 68.2 68.8 64.9 75.9 68.9 73.8
Agree w/opponents 31.8 24.2 30.3 18.9 29.2 21.4

Agree w/both .0 .0 .6 .0 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .0 1.3 1.3 1.3 .0 .8

Undecided .0 5.8 2.9 3.9 1.8 4.0

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 60.7 63.4 66.7 65.8 63.2 68.5
Agree w/opponents 335 25.8 26.4 24.4 28.6 23.6

Agree w/both 35 .6 1.2 .0 2.2 .0

Agree w/neither .0 1.9 .6 2.2 2.9 13

Undecided 2.4 8.3 5.1 7.5 3.1 6.7

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 77.3 70.3 73.4 81.0 73.8 78.1
Agree w/opponents 21.0 23.0 22.9 12.8 22.2 18.4

Agree w/both .0 1.4 .0 2.5 2.2 7

Agree w/neither .0 7 .6 .0 .0 .0

Undecided 1.7 4.6 3.1 3.6 1.8 2.7
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Reform Debate

Age Party reg Vote location
65-74 75+ Reg Dem Reg Rep Reg DTS/Oth VBM

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 69.8 64.8 70.2 72.2 69.2 69.1
Agree w/opponents 21.4 23.3 23.3 19.6 235 22.8

Agree w/both .0 .8 1.4 5 1.6 9

Agree w/neither .0 .6 2 11 A4 .8

Undecided 8.8 10.4 4.9 6.6 5.2 6.4

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 66.8 60.7 67.6 68.2 70.3 67.7
Agree w/opponents 29.9 29.4 28.3 25.7 26.2 27.5

Agree w/both 7 .0 4 2.1 1.0 1.4

Agree w/neither 5 9 5 9 11 .8

Undecided 2.0 9.0 3.2 3.1 15 25

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 60.8 61.6 65.8 68.7 69.4 66.0
Agree w/opponents 30.1 24.2 28.2 24.2 23.7 27.2

Agree w/both .0 .0 .0 .0 5 2

Agree w/neither .0 1.7 .8 5 1.6 1.2

Undecided 9.1 125 5.3 6.5 4.9 5.3

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 59.9 57.9 65.0 65.2 59.8 62.8
Agree w/opponents 28.5 25.7 28.2 22.8 27.0 27.9

Agree w/both .0 .9 5 .6 11 A4

Agree w/neither 1.8 .0 5 21 2.7 2.0

Undecided 9.8 15.6 5.8 9.4 9.4 6.9

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 61.3 64.8 70.2 68.6 77.6 69.4
Agree w/opponents 30.1 26.9 24.4 24.6 14.9 25.0

Agree w/both 9 1.0 1.2 1.7 11 1.4

Agree w/neither .9 .8 7 1.3 Ve 1.0

Undecided 6.9 6.5 3.5 3.8 5.7 3.1
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Reform Debate

Vote location Region
Sacramento/N
Poll voter LA county LA area Bay area San Diego orth
ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN % | Column N % Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 72.4 74.6 69.3 70.0 70.0 68.5
Agree w/opponents 21.6 20.8 24.0 19.9 21.0 21.3

Agree w/both 15 1.9 5 5 1.7 2.2

Agree w/neither 2 .0 .0 7 2.0 1.9

Undecided 4.3 2.7 6.1 8.8 5.2 6.0

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 69.4 69.2 67.5 66.0 66.0 70.0
Agree w/opponents 26.3 26.2 27.0 28.6 30.6 26.7

Agree w/both .6 1.6 .0 1.9 .0 2.2

Agree w/neither .8 .0 7 11 1.2 11

Undecided 2.9 2.9 4.8 2.4 2.2 .0

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 69.5 68.4 70.5 63.7 72.8 64.0
Agree w/opponents 24.0 25.2 22.4 26.9 26.1 26.8

Agree w/both .0 5 .0 .0 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .6 .6 .0 25 .0 11

Undecided 5.8 5.3 7.1 6.9 11 8.1

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 64.8 61.8 69.3 65.0 64.4 65.4
Agree w/opponents 24.2 27.9 22.9 23.0 29.3 215

Agree w/both 1.0 5 1.3 5 1.8 .0

Agree w/neither 1.0 .6 7 2.4 1.6 4.8

Undecided 9.0 9.2 5.9 9.0 29 8.3

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 74.5 75.0 73.9 71.9 73.4 65.8
Agree w/opponents 18.1 20.1 19.8 22.3 23.8 20.1

Agree w/both 13 1.2 1.8 5 15 2.2

Agree w/neither 7 .3 5 1.2 .0 3.2

Undecided 5.4 3.3 4.1 4.0 1.2 8.7
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Reform Debate

Region DMA

Central Valley LA SF SD SAC Other DMA

Column N % ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 67.5 72.0 68.4 68.8 71.2 69.9
Agree w/opponents 28.2 22.5 20.1 21.4 23.8 24.1

Agree w/both .8 1.0 5 1.9 1.0 2.4

Agree w/neither .0 .0 7 2.2 1.8 .0

Undecided 35 45 10.2 5.7 2.3 3.6

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 73.6 69.0 66.0 67.2 72.3 68.3
Agree w/opponents 23.4 26.1 28.5 29.9 24.6 27.6

Agree w/both .0 .9 1.9 .0 2.1 .0

Agree w/neither 1.3 A4 11 1.3 11 11

Undecided 1.7 3.6 2.4 15 .0 3.0

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 66.7 68.2 63.6 72.7 65.7 70.2
Agree w/opponents 30.6 24.8 26.9 26.1 27.7 25.8

Agree w/both .0 3 .0 .0 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .8 3 2.1 .0 3.0 .0

Undecided 1.9 6.4 7.4 1.2 3.6 4.0

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 53.2 65.4 64.7 64.0 64.9 55.8
Agree w/opponents 36.6 25.1 22.8 30.0 26.7 32.7

Agree w/both .0 .9 5 2.0 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .6 7 2.5 1.7 2.3 2.2

Undecided 9.6 7.9 9.5 2.3 6.1 9.3

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 63.8 75.2 72.5 72.4 64.4 64.0
Agree w/opponents 29.4 19.6 22.2 24.6 24.2 26.1

Agree w/both 1.3 .9 .6 1.7 .0 4.6

Agree w/neither .8 A4 7 .0 5.1 .0

Undecided 4.6 3.8 4.1 1.4 6.3 5.3
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Reform Debate

Phone type Resident type Propensity
Cell phone Land line Home owner Renter 40-49 50-59

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 75.7 69.5 70.6 70.6 67.4 68.9
Agree w/opponents 19.7 22.8 21.7 23.6 24.1 26.4

Agree w/both 1.6 11 .6 2.4 3.0 1.2

Agree w/neither .0 .6 .8 .0 .0 1.2

Undecided 2.9 6.0 6.4 34 5.4 24

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 70.9 68.0 67.4 70.8 67.4 68.8
Agree w/opponents 26.8 27.1 28.0 24.9 27.2 25.1

Agree w/both .9 1.1 7 1.7 .0 2.2

Agree w/neither .0 9 11 .0 .0 1.2

Undecided 14 3.0 2.7 2.7 5.4 2.7

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 68.5 67.4 70.1 62.0 62.9 74.2
Agree w/opponents 26.0 25.8 23.6 30.7 31.8 20.2

Agree w/both 7 .0 .0 A4 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .9 .9 9 1.0 .0 2.8

Undecided 3.8 5.9 5.3 6.0 5.4 2.8

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 62.6 63.9 66.2 58.3 55.9 73.7
Agree w/opponents 24.7 26.6 25.4 28.2 34.2 18.7

Agree w/both 1.4 5 .6 .8 .0 .0

Agree w/neither .0 1.8 2.0 A4 6.1 1.2

Undecided 11.3 7.1 5.7 12.4 3.8 6.4

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 76.4 70.7 72.5 69.7 71.0 76.4
Agree w/opponents 18.3 22.7 20.9 24.2 20.7 18.9

Agree w/both 9 1.4 1.0 21 .0 1.2

Agree w/neither .0 1.1 1.3 .0 .0 1.2

Undecided 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.0 8.3 2.3
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Reform Debate

Propensity Median income

60-69 70-79 80-89 90+ 1st quintile 2nd quintile

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 68.5 76.0 70.4 71.1 66.1 73.8
Agree w/opponents 27.7 15.1 17.9 21.7 26.2 19.8

Agree w/both 9 .0 2.1 1.0 .6 2.4

Agree w/neither .0 1.6 .0 .6 A4 1.0

Undecided 2.8 7.2 9.6 5.6 6.7 2.9

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 62.3 80.0 72.4 67.9 62.7 73.7
Agree w/opponents 32.3 16.2 26.6 27.3 33.6 22,5

Agree w/both .0 1.8 .0 1.3 .0 .0

Agree w/neither 1.8 .0 .0 .8 A4 .6

Undecided 3.6 2.0 1.0 2.7 3.3 3.2

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 67.3 71.0 65.4 67.1 62.0 65.0
Agree w/opponents 26.9 18.0 27.3 26.5 28.6 30.5

Agree w/both 9 .0 .0 .0 7 .0

Agree w/neither 1.1 .0 .8 .8 5 11

Undecided 3.7 11.1 6.4 5.7 8.2 34

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 62.5 59.2 57.8 64.7 63.8 59.8
Agree w/opponents 31.9 27.9 33.2 23.8 24.7 31.8

Agree w/both 1.8 .0 .0 .8 1.3 9

Agree w/neither 5 .0 1.2 1.6 1.8 13

Undecided 3.1 12.9 7.8 9.1 8.3 6.2

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 70.2 76.4 75.3 69.9 69.5 71.1
Agree w/opponents 26.5 15.5 17.4 23.2 24.3 21.7

Agree w/both .0 .0 13 2.0 1.2 11

Agree w/neither .0 .0 .8 1.2 .0 2.2

Undecided 3.3 8.1 5.2 3.7 5.0 3.8
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Reform Debate

Median income Sex Party loyalty
3rd quintile 4th quintile 5th quintile Male Female Loyal Rep

ColumnN% | ColumnN% | CoumnN% | ColumnN % | ColumnN % | Column N %

Debate 72-hr wait Agree w/supporters 68.0 73.2 71.5 71.7 69.5 75.4
Agree w/opponents 255 20.3 19.8 21.1 23.3 18.5

Agree w/both .8 .8 13 1.0 13 .0

Agree w/neither .0 4 7 .9 2 .6

Undecided 5.6 5.4 6.7 5.3 5.6 5.5

Debate video recording Agree w/supporters 70.7 69.9 65.2 69.1 67.9 73.9
Agree w/opponents 25.1 24.4 29.7 26.6 27.4 211

Agree w/both 2.4 2.0 7 .8 1.2 9

Agree w/neither .0 1.6 13 11 5 1.0

Undecided 1.8 2.1 3.1 2.4 3.0 3.2

Debate leg spending Agree w/supporters 70.4 73.8 66.2 68.9 66.5 77.2
Agree w/opponents 24.4 19.8 26.3 25.2 26.4 17.6

Agree w/both .0 .0 .0 3 0 .0

Agree w/neither .0 7 2.2 1.0 9 .6

Undecided 5.2 5.7 5.3 4.7 6.3 4.6

Debate LAO analysis Agree w/supporters 64.0 65.8 64.8 66.6 61.1 67.1
Agree w/opponents 25.8 25.1 24.1 24.5 27.8 23.1

Agree w/both .0 1.3 .0 .6 7 7

Agree w/neither 2.5 .0 21 1.6 15 21

Undecided 7.8 7.8 9.0 6.6 8.9 7.0

Debate searchable docs Agree w/supporters 71.7 78.2 67.6 72.6 70.8 75.9
Agree w/opponents 22.7 15.9 25.4 21.2 22.6 19.4

Agree w/both 1.6 15 13 .8 1.8 1.7

Agree w/neither 4 .6 1.2 .8 1.0 11

Undecided 3.6 3.8 4.5 45 3.8 1.9
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Reform Debate

Party loyalty

Debate 72-hr wait

Debate video recording

Debate leg spending

Debate LAO analysis

Debate searchable docs

Agree w/supporters
Agree w/opponents
Agree w/both
Agree w/neither
Undecided

Agree w/supporters
Agree w/opponents
Agree w/both
Agree w/neither
Undecided

Agree w/supporters
Agree w/opponents
Agree w/both
Agree w/neither
Undecided

Agree w/supporters
Agree w/opponents
Agree w/both
Agree w/neither
Undecided

Agree w/supporters
Agree w/opponents
Agree w/both
Agree w/neither
Undecided

Switch voter Loyal Dem
ColumnN % | Column N %
79.5 70.7
17.8 22.5
.0 1.9
.0 2
2.7 4.7
70.8 66.8
28.2 295
.0 .6
.0 A4
1.0 2.7
70.5 62.6
27.2 31.2
0 3
9 9
1.3 5.0
66.5 63.7
28.6 27.3
1.0 .5
7 1.1
3.2 7.4
76.3 71.3
20.4 22.8
0 15
1.3 2
2.0 4.2
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